| BOARD OF ASS<br>STATE OF COI<br>1313 Sherman Stree<br>Denver, Colorado 80 |                                 |                      |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------|----------------------|
| Petitioner:                                                               |                                 |                      |
| MERHAM PAR                                                                |                                 |                      |
| v.                                                                        |                                 |                      |
| Respondent:                                                               |                                 |                      |
| ARAPAHOE CO<br>EQUALIZATIO                                                | DUNTY BOARD OF<br>N.            |                      |
| Attorney or Party Without Attorney for the Petitioner:                    |                                 | Docket Number: 37711 |
| Name:                                                                     | Thomas E. Downey, Jr. Esq.      |                      |
| Address:                                                                  | 1700 Lincoln Street, Suite 3601 |                      |
|                                                                           | Denver, CO 80203                |                      |
| Phone Number:<br>Attorney Reg. #:                                         | (303) 813-1111                  |                      |
|                                                                           | ORDER ON WITHDRAW               | AL                   |

# \_\_\_\_\_

**THIS MATTER** was scheduled for a hearing before the Board of Assessment Appeals on March 25, 2002. On February 22, 2002, the Board received Petitioner's request to withdraw the above-captioned appeal. The Board has approved Petitioner's request.

## FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

| <b>County Schedule No.:</b> | 2075-22-3-22-001,                | 2075-22-03-001, | 2075-22-3-21-007, |
|-----------------------------|----------------------------------|-----------------|-------------------|
|                             | and 2075-22-3-21-008             |                 |                   |
| <b>Category: Valuation</b>  | <b>Property Type: Commercial</b> |                 |                   |

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2000 actual value of the subject property.

#### **ORDER:**

Petitioner's request for withdrawal is granted; therefore, the Board will take no further action on this matter.

**DATED and MAILED** this 23<sup>rd</sup> day of February, 2002.

**BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS** 

Karen & Hart en E. Hart wa Q. Baumbach

Karen E. Hart

Debra A. Baumbach

This decision was put on the record

February 22, 2002

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

S. Bunnell Penny



Docket No. 37711

#### **DOWNEY & KNICKREHM**

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

ATTORNEYS AT LAW THE CASS HOUSE 733 EAST EIGHTH AVENUE DENVER, COLORADO 80203

TEL 303-813-1111 FAX 303-813-1122

THOMAS E. DOWNEY, JR. tdowney@downknick.com

February 21, 2002

### VIA TELECOPIER & REGULAR MAIL

Ms. Diane DeVries Administrator for the Board Board of Assessment Appeals State of Colorado 1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, CO 80203

T DF ASSESSMENT APPEALS STINED 22 PH12: 18

Re: Merham Partners, LLC v. Arapahoe County Board of Equalization BAA Docket No. 37711

Dear Ms. DeVries:

I have been authorized by the petitioner to withdraw its appeal in this matter. Please consider this letter as formal notice of the petitioner's withdrawal. In view of this action, it will not be necessary for the Board to conduct a hearing on March 25, 2002.

Thank you for your consideration in this matter.

Please call if you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

Downey Tom

Thomas E. Downey, Jr.

TED/bcc

cc: Stan Wagner

George Rosenberg, Esq., Arapahoe County Attorney's Office Ed Bosier, Arapahoe County Assessor's Office